
We are very pleased to invite you to the International Tournament in 
RG  

17th MISS VALENTINE 2011,   
which will be held in Tartu, Estonia,  on February 10th – 13th 

 
 

 
Organizing Committee: ESTONIAN GYMNASTICS FEDERATION 

GC JANIKA   Tel:  +372 50 29 682 
       Fax:  +372 7 303099 

Janika Mölder E-mail:  janika@vkjanika.ee 
       Website: www.vkjanika.ee 

     
 
Competition area:        Tartu A.Le Coq Sporthall 
            Estonia, Tartu, Ihaste tee 7 
     
 
   
 
Delegation per country: 2 senior individual gymnasts 

6 senior group gymnasts 
2 junior ind. gymnasts  
6 junior group gymnasts 

1 pre junior ind. gymnast 
6 pre junior group gymnasts 
1 children ind gymnast 
6 children group gymnasts 
1 mini ind. gymnast 
7 coaches 
2 judges 
 
 

  
Program: Senior  individual      FIG program 2011 

Senior  group    FIG program 2011 
Junior  individual  (96,97,98)      UEG program 2011 
Junior  group (96,97,98)       UEG program 2011 

  Pre junior  individual  (1999,2000)   rope,ball,clubs 
Pre junior  group (1998,1999,2000) 5 hoops 

                   Children individual (2001,2002) free,hoop,ball 
Children  group (2000,2001,2002) 4 or 5 or 6 balls 
Mini     individual (2003,2004) free and hoop 
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Pre junior ind: 10 elements, D1 max 7 points, D2 max 10 points 
                     Rope - 3 ,3  + 4 by own choise 
                        Ball - 3 , 3   + 4 by own choise 
                        Clubs - 2 ,   3   + 4 by own choise 
 
Children ind:   8  elements,  D1 max 5 points, D2 max 10 points 
                     Free - 2 ,2 ,2 ,2    

                                   Hoop - 2 ,2 ,2 ,2    

                        Ball  -  3 , 3   + 2 by own choise 
 
Mini ind:         8  elements,  D1 max 4 points, D2 max 10 points 
                        Free - 2 ,2 ,2 ,2    

                                   Hoop - 2 ,2 ,2 ,2    

 
 
Pre junior gr:  10 elements, min 4 exchanges. (Junior program) 
Children gr :    8 elements, min 3 exchanges. 

                                           D1 max 5 points, D2 max 10 points 
 
 

 
 
Awarding:  Awarding ceremony will be held for each apparatus separately  
. 
 
 
  
Costs:      Price per participant (gymnasts, coaches and judges)–170 € 
       The aforementioned prizes include: 
  -full board in hotel 3 night (accommodation and food) 10.02.11 
   evening   till   13.02.11 morning 12.00 am. 
  -transportation from the airport / train station / harbor 
                                 (Tartu, Tallinn or Riga) to the hotel and back 
    NB! There are connection flights to Tartu from Riga and from 
          Stockholm (http://www.tartu-airport.ee/info/lennuplaan ) 
  -shuttle buses between hotel and competition hall 
 
Any additional person  will have to pay 200 € for costs of living, 
transportation  and food. 
Any additional night will cost for delegation 50 € per person. 
Start Fee: Delegations pay the Start fee:  

10 € per each participating individual gymnast    
50 € per each group 

Visa: Please check in time if your delegation needs a visa for the entry to Estonia 

http://www.tartu-airport.ee/info/lennuplaan


 
Program: Thursday 10th of February Arrival of delegations and 
      Training possibility in training hall 
      21.00 Technical meeting for judges and 

coaches in competition hall 
Friday 11th of February  Meeting of judges 
     Training possibility in comp.place 
     Opening Ceremony  

      Competition 
Saturday 12th  of February  Meeting of judges  

 Competition  
 Closing ceremony 
 Gala  
 Banquet 

Sunday 13th of February Departure of Delegations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Entries: Preliminary entry:   14th of December 2010   

Definitive entry:   11th of January 2011 
Visa Request:  11th of January 2011 
Travel details:  20th of January 2011 

 
 
 
We look forward to your participation in our competition! 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Kadri Liivak-Riisalo      Janika Mölder 
   
 
Estonian Gymnastics Federation      GC Janika 
Secretary General   Director of competition 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
PRELIMINARY ENTRY –14 th of December 2010  – Please print 
carefully! 
 
 
 
COUNTRY  
 

 

 
TEAM OR GROUP NAME 
 

 

 
CONTACT NAME 
 

 

 
ADDRESS 
 

 

 
PHONE                        
 

 

 
FAX 
 

 

 
E MAIL 
 

 

 
 
Return to: 
JANIKA MÖLDER 
GC JANIKA  
IHASTE TEE 7 
TARTU, ESTONIA 
MAIL  janika@vkjanika.ee 
Fax:   +372 7 30 30 99 
Phone: +372 50 29  682 
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DEFINITIVE ENTRY – GYMNASTS 
11th of January 2011  – Please print carefully! 
 
COUNTRY  
 

 
 

 
 

Club name  
 

 
 

Name of gymnast Category(senior,junior,pre jun,ch) Birthdate  

 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

  

   
   



   
   
   
DEFINITIVE ENTRY – JUDGES,COACHES 
11th of January 2011  – Please print carefully! 
 
COUNTRY  
 

 
 

 
 

Club name  
 

 
 

DELEGATION: NAME: Judge int. level 
1. Senior ind. Coach 

 
2. Senior gr.coach 

 
3. Junior ind. Coach 

 
4. Junior gr. Coach  

 
5. Pre junior ind. Coach 

 
6. Pre junior gr. coach 

 
7. Children coach 

 
8. Individual judge 

 
9. Group judge 

 

  

CONTACT PERSON 
 

  

ADDRESS 
 

  

PHONE                        
 

  

FAX   
E MAIL 
 

  

Return to: 
JANIKA MÖLDER 
GC JANIKA , IHASTE TEE 7, TARTU, ESTONIA 
MAIL  janika@vkjanika.ee 
Fax:   +372 7 30 30 99  Phone:  + 37 250 29682 
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